
Act 845 of the 1989 Regular Session. 
 
     Act 845                                                         HB1057 
 
By: Representative McCoy 
 
 
 
       "AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 11-4-210 TO PRESCRIBE THE 
       STATE MINIMUM WAGE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 
 
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 
 
     SECTION 1.  Subsection (a) of Arkansas Code 11-4-210 is hereby amended to 
read as follows: 
     "(a)  Beginning January 1, 1989 through August 31, 1989, every employer 
shall pay to each of his employees wages at the rate of not less than three 
dollars and thirty cents ($3.30) per hour except as otherwise provided in this 
chapter." 
 
     SECTION 2.  All provisions of this Act of a general and permanent nature 
are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 
Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 
 
     SECTION 3.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this Act are 
hereby repealed. 
 
          APPROVED: March 22, 1989 
 
                                 _____________ 
 
 
 


